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Extra-Curricular Activities 

Monday 1 
Construction Club (Y1-6) Mr Watkins 
Quiz Club (Y3-7) Mrs Watkins 
Advanced Spanish (Y8-10) Mrs Gandia 
Monday 2 
Makaton (Y1-7 Mrs Watkins) 
Intervention (Y1-10) Mr Watkins 
 
Tuesday 1 
Mindful Colouring (Y1-10) Miss Khalid 
Book Club (Y1-6) Miss Nottage 
Duke of Edinburgh (Y9-10) Mr Watkins, Mrs Watkins, Ms Rankin 
Tuesday 2 
Yarn Craft (Y3-10) Miss Nottage 
Stretch and Move (Y7-10) Ms Rankin 
Maths (Y6-10) Ms Khalid 
 
Wednesday 1 
Art Club (Y1-6) Miss Toth 
Latin Dancing (Y1-10) Mrs Gandia 
Model United Nations (Y7-10) Mrs Jackson 
Wednesday 2 
Art Club (Y7-10) Miss Toth 
Maltese for Beginners (Y1-6) Mrs McBride 
Duke of Edinburgh (Y9-10) Mrs Fitzpatrick 
 
Thursday 1 
Sport (Y1-6) Mr Fitzpatrick 
Pupil Council (Y3-10) Mr Jones 
Beginner Spanish (Y1-8) Mrs Gandia 
Knowledge Bowl (Y7-10) Mrs Jackson 
Thursday 2 
Sport (Y1-6) Mr Fitzpatrick 
Chess (Y4-10) Mr Jones 
 
Friday 1-2 
Sport (Y7-10) Mrs Fitzpatrick 
Movie Club (1-6) Mrs McBride 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Week 1 
 
Monday 6 January 2025 
Holiday 
 
Tuesday 7 January 2025 
Holiday 
 
Wednesday 8 January 2025 
Term Begins 
 
Thursday 9 January 2025 
 
Friday 10 January 2025 
Whole School Assembly – Mrs Salmond Smith 
 

Week 2 
 
Monday 13 January 2025 
Pre-Prep Parents’ Afternoon 1 
Year 9 & 10 Parents’ Evening 
 
Tuesday 14 January 2025 
Pre-Prep Parents’ Afternoon 2 
Senior School Assembly – Mrs Salmond Smith 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Miss Patterson 
 
Wednesday 15 January 2025 
 
Thursday 16 January 2025 
 
Friday 17 January 2025 

 
 
 
 



 
Week 3 

 
Monday 20 January 2025 
 
Tuesday 21 January 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mr Fitzpatrick 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mrs Watkins 
 
Wednesday 22 January 2025 
 
Thursday 23 January 2025 
Handwriting Day 
 
Friday 24 January 2025 
 

Week 4 
 
Monday 27 January 2025 
 
Tuesday 28 January 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mrs Fitzpatrick 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mrs McBride 
 
Wednesday 29 January 2025 
Year 7 & 8 Parents’ Evening 1 
 
Thursday 30 January 2025 
Year 7 & 8 Parents’ Evening 2 
 
Friday 31 January 2025 
House Banner Competition (Chambray Challenge) 

 
 
 
 



 
Week 5 

 
Monday 3 February 2025 
Year 3 -6 Parents’ Evening 1 
 
Tuesday 4 February 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Ms Rankin 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mr Watkins 
Year 3 -6 Parents’ Evening 2 
 
Wednesday 5 February 2025 
 
Thursday 6 February 2025 
 
Friday 7 February 2025 
PTA Coffee Morning (Hall) 

 
Week 6 

 
Monday 10 February 2025 
Feast of St Paul’s Shipwreck (Public Holiday) 
Chinese New Year 
 
Tuesday 11 February 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mrs Jackson 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Miss Nottage 
 
Wednesday 12 February 2025 
 
Thursday 13 February 2025 
Safer Internet Day 
 
Friday 14 February 2025 

 
 



 
Week 7 

 
Monday 17 February 2025 
Random Acts of Kindness Day 
 
Tuesday 18 February 2025  
Senior School Assembly – Miss Khalid 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mr Jones 
 
Wednesday 19 February 2025 
 
Thursday 20 February 2025 
 
Friday 21 February 2025 
International Mother Language Day 

 
Week 8 

 
Monday 24 February 2025 
 
Tuesday 25 February 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Miss Patterson 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mrs Fitzpatrick 
 
Wednesday 26 February 2025 
 
Thursday 27 February 2025 
Art Exhibition 
 
Friday 28 February 2025 
House Talent Competition (Rocco Challenge) 

 
 
 
 



 
Half Term 

 
Monday 3 March 2025 
Half Term 
 
Tuesday 4 March 2025 
Half Term 
 
Wednesday 5 March 2025 
Half Term 
 
Thursday 6 March 2025 
Half Term 
 
Friday 7 March 2025 
Half Term 
 
 

Week 9 
 
Monday 10 March 2025 
 
Tuesday 11 March 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mr Fitzpatrick 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Miss Patterson 
 
Wednesday 12 March 2025 
 
Thursday 13 March 2025 
 
Friday 14 March 2025 
International Day of Maths 

  
 
 



 
Week 10 

 
Monday 17 March 2025 
 
Tuesday 18 March 2025 
House Day 
 
Wednesday 19 March 2025 
Feast of St Joseph (Public Holiday) 
 
Thursday 20 March 2025 
 
Friday 21 March 2025 
International Poetry Day 
Model United Nations trip to Haileybury UK Departs 
 

 
Week 11 

 
Monday 24 March 2025 
Model United Nations trip to Haileybury UK Returns 
 
Tuesday 25 March 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Ms Rankin 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mrs McBride 
 
Wednesday 26 March 2025 
 
Thursday 27 March 2025 
 
Friday 28 March 2025 

 
 
 
 



 
Week 12 

 

Monday 31 March 2025 
Freedom Day (Public Holiday) 
 

Tuesday 1 April 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mrs Jackson 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mr Watkins 
 

Wednesday 2 April 2025 
 

Thursday 3 April 2025 
 

Friday 4 April 2025 
PTA Spring Fete 

 

Week 13 
 
Monday 7 April 2025 
World Health Day 
Pre-Prep Reports Sent Home 
 
Tuesday 8 April 2025 
Prep Reports Sent Home 
Senior School Assembly – Miss Khalid 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Miss Nottage 
 
Wednesday 9 April 2025 
Year 7 & 8 Reports Sent Home 
 
Thursday 10 April 2025 
Year 9 & 10 Reports Sent Home 
 
Friday 11 April 2025 
Pre-Prep Easter Bonnet Parade 
House Poetry Competition (Chambray Challenge) 
End of Term Assembly – Mrs Salmond Smith 


